                                   Liown Semiconductor Co.,Ltd.         浙江省玉环市半导体科技产业园
                                  里阳半导体有限公司               Tel:0576-8071-1338  Fax:0576-8071-1339
www.liownsemi.com                             掌握芯技术 Core Technology                                           （V1）
P6SMB Series Datasheet
Description
The P6SMB series is designed specifically to protect sensitive electronic equipment from voltage transients induced
by lightning and other transient voltage events. For surface mounted applications in order to optimize board space.
Features

Leakage
@VR
Uni Bi UNI BI VR(V) Min(V) Max(V) IT(mA) VC(V) IPP(A) IR(μA)
P6SMB6.8A P6SMB6.8CA 6V8A 6V8
C
5.80 6.45 7.14 10 10.5 58.1 1000
P6SMB7.5A P6SMB7.5CA 7V5A 7V5
C
6.40 7.13 7.88 10 11.3 54.0 500
P6SMB8.2A P6SMB8.2CA 8V2A 8V2
C
7.02 7.79 8.61 10 12.1 50.4 200
P6SMB9.1A P6SMB9.1CA 9V1A 9V1
C
7.78 8.65 9.55 1 13.4 45.5 50
P6SMB10A P6SMB10CA 10A 10C 8.55 9.50 10.50 1 14.5 42.1 10
P6SMB11A P6SMB11CA 11A 11C 9.40 10.50 11.60 1 15.6 39.1 5
P6SMB12A P6SMB12CA 12A 12C 10.20 11.40 12.60 1 16.7 36.5 5
P6SMB13A P6SMB13CA 13A 13C 11.10 12.40 13.70 1 18.2 33.5 1
P6SMB15A P6SMB15CA 15A 15C 12.80 14.30 15.80 1 21.2 28.8 1
P6SMB16A P6SMB16CA 16A 16C 13.60 15.20 16.80 1 22.5 27.1 1
P6SMB18A P6SMB18CA 18A 18C 15.30 17.10 18.90 1 25.2 24.2 1
P6SMB20A P6SMB20CA 20A 20C 17.10 19.00 21.00 1 27.7 22.0 1
P6SMB22A P6SMB22CA 22A 22C 18.80 20.90 23.10 1 30.6 19.9 1
P6SMB24A P6SMB24CA 24A 24C 20.50 22.80 25.20 1 33.2 18.4 1
P6SMB27A P6SMB27CA 27A 27C 23.10 25.70 28.40 1 37.5 16.3 1
P6SMB30A P6SMB30CA 30A 30C 25.60 28.50 31.50 1 41.4 14.7 1
P6SMB33A P6SMB33CA 33A 33C 28.20 31.40 34.70 1 45.7 13.3 1
P6SMB36A P6SMB36CA 36A 36C 30.80 34.20 37.80 1 49.9 12.2 1
P6SMB39A P6SMB39CA 39A 39C 33.30 37.10 41.00 1 53.9 11.3 1
                                   Liown Semiconductor Co.,Ltd.         浙江省玉环市半导体科技产业园
                                  里阳半导体有限公司               Tel:0576-8071-1338  Fax:0576-8071-1339
www.liownsemi.com                             掌握芯技术 Core Technology                                           （V1）
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25℃)

Voltage
@IT
Test
Current
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
@IPP
Peak
Pulse
Current
Reverse
Leakage
@VR
Uni Bi UNI BI VR(V) Min(V) Max(V) IT(mA) VC(V) IPP(A) IR(μA)
P6SMB43A P6SMB43CA 43A 43C 36.80 40.90 45.20 1 59.3 10.3 1
P6SMB47A P6SMB47CA 47A 47C 40.20 44.70 49.40 1 64.8 9.4 1
P6SMB51A P6SMB51CA 51A 51C 43.60 48.50 53.60 1 70.1 8.7 1
P6SMB56A P6SMB56CA 56A 56C 47.80 53.20 58.80 1 77.0 7.9 1
P6SMB62A P6SMB62CA 62A 62C 53.00 58.90 65.10 1 85.0 7.2 1
P6SMB68A P6SMB68CA 68A 68C 58.10 64.60 71.40 1 92.0 6.6 1
P6SMB75A P6SMB75CA 75A 75C 64.10 71.30 78.80 1 103.0 5.9 1
P6SMB82A P6SMB82CA 82A 82C 70.10 77.90 86.10 1 113.0 5.4 1
P6SMB91A P6SMB91CA 91A 91C 77.80 86.50 95.50 1 125.0 4.9 1
P6SMB100A P6SMB100CA 100A 100
C
85.50 95.00 105.0 1 137.0 4.5 1
P6SMB110A P6SMB110CA 110A 110
C
94.00 105.0 116.0 1 152.0 4.0 1
P6SMB120A P6SMB120CA 120A 120
C
102.00 114.00 126.0 1 165.0 3.7 1
P6SMB130A P6SMB130CA 130A 130
C
111.00 124.0 137.0 1 179.0 3.4 1
P6SMB150A P6SMB150CA 150A 150
C
128.00 143.0 158.0 1 207.0 2.9 1
P6SMB160A P6SMB160CA 160A 160
C
136.00 152.0 168.0 1 219.0 2.8 1
P6SMB170A P6SMB170CA 170A 170
C
145.00 162.0 179.0 1 234.0 2.6 1
P6SMB180A P6SMB180CA 180A 180
C
154.00 171.0 189.0 1 246.0 2.5 1
P6SMB200A P6SMB200CA 200A 200
C
171.00 190.0 210.0 1 274.0 2.2 1
P6SMB220A P6SMB220CA 220A 220
C
185.00 209.0 231.0 1 328.0 1.9 1
P6SMB250A P6SMB250CA 250A 250
C
214.00 237.0 263.0 1 344.0 1.8 1
P6SMB300A P6SMB300CA 300A 300
C
256.00 285.0 315.0 1 414.0 1.5 1
P6SMB350A P6SMB350CA 350A 350
C
300.00 332.0 368.0 1 482.0 1.3 1
P6SMB400A P6SMB400CA 400A 400
C
342.00 380.0 420.0 1 548.0 1.1 1
P6SMB440A P6SMB440CA 440A 440
C
376.00 418.0 462.0 1 602.0 1.0 1
P6SMB480A P6SMB480CA 480A 480
C
408.00 456.0 504.0 1 658.0 0.9 1
P6SMB510A P6SMB510CA 510A 510
C
434.00 485.0 535.0 1 698.0 0.9 1
P6SMB530A P6SMB530CA 530A 530
C
450.00 503.5 556.5 1 725.0 0.8 1
P6SMB540A P6SMB540CA 540A 540
C
459.00 513.0 567.0 1 740.0 0.8 1
P6SMB550A P6SMB550CA 550A 550
C
467.00 522.5 577.5 1 760.0 0.8 1
                                   Liown Semiconductor Co.,Ltd.         浙江省玉环市半导体科技产业园
                                  里阳半导体有限公司               Tel:0576-8071-1338  Fax:0576-8071-1339

Device Code
Tracing Code
Part Number Code
P6SMB    XX   C   A
C：Bidirectional；No C：Unidirectional
600W Series Code
VBR Voltage
A：5% VBR Tolerance
Soldering Parameters
                                   Liown Semiconductor Co.,Ltd.         浙江省玉环市半导体科技产业园
                                  里阳半导体有限公司               Tel:0576-8071-1338  Fax:0576-8071-1339
www.liownsemi.com                             掌握芯技术 Core Technology                                           （V1）
Packaging Specification
Tape
For Uni-Devices
13 Inches Reel
D
d
W
D Φ330.0±2.0
d Φ13.5±0.5
W 16.0±2.0
Quantity: 3000PCS/Reel
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for ESD Suppressors / TVS Diodes category:
Click to view products by  Liown manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
60KS200C  D18V0L1B2LP-7B  D5V0F4U5P5-7  DESD5V0U1BB-7  NTE4902  P4KE27CA  P6KE11CA  P6KE39CA-TP  P6KE8.2A
SA110CA  SA60CA  SA64CA  SMBJ12CATR  SMBJ33CATR  SMBJ8.0A  ESD101-B1-02ELS E6327  ESD105-B1-02EL E6327  ESD112-B1-
02EL E6327  ESD119B1W01005E6327XTSA1  ESD5V0L1B02VH6327XTSA1  ESD7451N2T5G  19180-510  CPDT-5V0USP-HF
3.0SMCJ33CA-F  3.0SMCJ36A-F  HSPC16701B02TP  D3V3Q1B2DLP3-7  D55V0M1B2WS-7  DESD5V0U1BL-7B  DRTR5V0U4SL-7
SCM1293A-04SO  ESD200-B1-CSP0201 E6327  SM12-7  SMLJ45CA-TP  CEN955 W/DATA  82350120560  VESD12A1A-HD1-GS08
CPDUR5V0R-HF  CPDQC5V0U-HF  CPDQC5V0USP-HF  CPDQC5V0-HF  D1213A-01LP4-7B  D1213A-02WL-7  MMAD1108/TR13
5KP100A  5KP15A  5KP18A  5KP48A  5KP90A  5KP90CA